
  

PARENT ADVISORY BOARD NOTES 

Thursday, April 4, 11:30 AM 

 

Present: Michelle Brunz, Julie Prairie, Sarah Hilman, Tracee Beck, Kristin Ripperda, Karen Dumdie, Jenny 

Konechne, Kathryn Muller, Susan Simon, Mary Schmitz, Kerry Boetel, Jenny White, Maggie Oliver, Dawn Thomas, 

Kristen Bunt, Jay Jorgenson, Maria Van Oeveren, Joan Mahoney, Alex Anderson, Kelly Jones and Tara VandenBos 

 

I. Formal, Saturday, April 6 - 7:30 PM – 10:30 PM 

Monick Yards 

 

II. Senior Dinner Dance, Saturday, April 20 - 7:00 PM – 10:00 PM 

5 Oaks @ Prairie Green Golf Course 

 

III. Pre-ACT Testing/JA Ethics – Tuesday, April 16 

Sophomores test/Freshmen JA Ethics 

 

IV. Barnes & Noble Book Fair, Saturday, April 27 (handout) 

 

V. Teacher Appreciation Week Discussion, May 6-10 

 

VI. Staffing Update for 2024-25 

Chemistry/Biology position 

 

VII. End-of-Year Information (handout) 

 

VIII. Parent Survey Results 

 

IX. Dress Code Review Update 

 

X. Vape Detectors 

 

XI. Thank you to Departing Members 

Michelle Brunz, Julie Prairie, Kristin Ripperda and Michelle Pellman 

 

XII.  Upcoming Important Dates 

Senior Dinner Dance, Saturday, April 20 

Barnes & Noble Book Fair, Saturday, April 27 

Musical, Tuesday, Thurs.-Sat., April 23, 25, 26 & 27 

Spring Orchestra Concert, Monday, April 29 

Spring Jazz Band Concert, Tuesday, April 30 

Late Start – Faculty Meeting, Thursday, May 2 

No School O’Gorman Track & Field Invite, Friday, May 3 

Band Pops Concert, Monday, May 6 

Orchestra Extravaganza, Tuesday, May 7 

Spring Choral Concert, Thursday, May 9 

Semester Tests-Tues.-Thurs., May 14-16 

Senior Awards Mass-Thurs., May 16 

Graduation, Saturday, May 18 

 

XIII.  Questions/Concerns 

 

Next Meeting – September 2024 

 

 

 


